Interest income (744) (1,832) (59%) (2,005) (2,606) (23%)

Impairment for non-current assets
held-for-sale

- 58,177 NM* - 54,852 NM*

Exchange (gain)/loss (7,809) (988)  690%   5,186 25,722 (80%)

 Proforma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

4Q2019

(Restated)
4Q2018

% Change FY2019
(Restated)

FY2018
% Change

 RMB'000 RMB'000 + / (-) RMB'000 RMB'000 + / (-)

Depreciation 1,359 530 156% 2,069 2,905 (29%)

Interest expense 111,576 36,978 202% 209,866 176,180 19%

Interest income (744) (1,832) (59%) (2,005) (2,606) 23%

Impairment for non-current assets
held-for-sale

- 58,177 NM* - 54,852 NM*

Exchange (gain)/loss (7,809) (988)  690%  5,186 25,722 (80%)

NM = Not meaningful

以人为本稳定发展房产先锋

Page 5

1(b)(i) A balance sheet (for the issuer and group) together with a comparative statement as at the end of the
immediately preceding financial year.

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 Group Company

 Actual CFS Proforma CFS Actual CFS

 31.12.2019

(Restated)

31.12.2018 31.12.2019

(Restated)

31.12.2018 31.12.2019

(Restated)

31.12.2018

 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Assets
Current assets
Cash and bank equivalents 15,897   17,525 15,897   17,525   30   35
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 20,000   202,076 20,000  202,076  -   -
Trade and other receivables 584,363 644,518   584,363   644,518   952,172 1,305,667
Contract assets 5,424 10,973   5,424   10,973  -   -
Prepaid leases 9,469   223   9,469  223   -   -
Inventories 503   257 503   257   -   -
Property held for sale 41,343   35,314 32,649   26,620  -   -
Development properties 1,037,408 970,855   781,659 715,106  -   -
Disposal group assets classified as held-
for-sale

176,616

93,066

176,616

93,066

 -

 -

Total current assets 1,891,023 1,974,807 1,626,580 1,710,364 952,202 1,305,702

Non-current Assets
Prepaid leases 2,956   3,918 2,956 3,918  -   -
Property, plant and equipment 23,665 25,871   21,014 23,220  -   -
Investment properties 2,123,413   2,115,051   2,123,413   2,115,051  -   -
Investment in an associate 45 40 45 40 - -
Trade and other receivables 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000  -   -
Financial asset, FVOCI  -   1,300   -   1,300   * *
Deferred tax assets 19,017 19,017   19,017   19,017   -   -

Total non-current assets 2,179,096 2,175,197 2,176,445 2,172,546 * *

Total assets 4,070,119 4,150,004 3,803,025 3,882,910 952,202 1,305,702

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity
Current liabilities
Bank and other loans 1,470,077   526,466 1,470,077   526,466   - -
Trade and other payables 755,787   609,130   755,787   609,130   94,905 357,360
Lease payables 30,600   27,425  30,600 27,425   -   -
Contract liabilities 80,000 75,710 80,000 75,710 - -
Provisions 90,515 90,515 90,515 90,515   - 86,204
Tax payables 101,360 121,447  101,360 121,447   35,265 34,323
Liabilities directly associated with
disposal assets classified as held-for-sale

174,616   87,066

174,616   87,066 - -

Total current liabilities 2,702,955 1,537,759 2,702,955 1,537,759 130,170 477,887

Non-current liabilities
Bank and other loans 334,919   1,360,818 334,919  1,360,818 - -
Long term payables 157,845 158,903   157,845 158,903 - -
Deferred tax liabilities 264,709 264,709 199,140 199,140   - -

Total non-current liabilities 757,473 1,784,430 691,904 1,718,861  -   -

Shareholders’ equity 609,691 827,815 408,166 626,290 822,032 827,815
Total liabilities and Shareholders’

equity
4,070,119 4,150,004 3,803,025 3,882,910 952,202 1,305,702

*   Less than RMB 1,000

以人为本稳定发展房产先锋

Page 6

1(b)(i) A balance sheet (for the issuer and group) together with a comparative statement as at the end of the
immediately preceding financial year (continued).

Explanatory Notes:

The main differences in the balance sheet between the Actual Consolidated Financial
Statements and the unaudited Proforma Consolidated Financial Statements relate to (i)